

Ref :: SD:627/628/11/12::2022-23

The Vice President	The Vice President
BSE Ltd.	Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Dalal Street	EXCHANGE PLAZA
MUMBAI - 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [E]
	MUMBAI - 400 051
Scrip Code: 532483	Scrip Code: CANBK
BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd EXCHANGE PLAZA Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [E] MUMBAI - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Appointment of Shri K. Satyanarayana Raju as Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer (MD & CEO), Canara Bank Def: Degrelation 20 of SEBI (LODD) Degrelations 2015

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to clause (a) of sub-section (3) of section 9 of the Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970, the Central Government has appointed **Shri K. Satyanarayana Raju** (Date of Birth: 28.12.1965), Executive Director, Canara Bank as the Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer (MD & CEO), Canara Bank with effect from the date of assumption of office, and up to the date of his attaining the age of superannuation (i.e., 31.12.2025), or until further orders, whichever is earlier, vide Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Financial Services notification eF.no. 4/6/2021-BO.I, dated 7th February, 2023.

He has taken charge as Managing Director & CEO of Canara Bank on 07.02.2023.

The Brief Profile of Shri K. Satyanarayana Raju is enclosed

Yours faithfully,

VINAY MOHTA COMPANY SECRETARY 07.02.2023





BRIEF PROFILE

Shri K. Satyanarayana Raju is a Physics graduate, post graduate in Business Administration (Banking and Finance) and CAIIB.

He has joined erstwhile Vijaya Bank in 1988 and has risen to the level of Chief General Manager in Bank of Baroda. During his tenure at erstwhile Vijaya Bank (Bank of Baroda), he has headed various branches including specialized corporate banking branch. He has served as Regional Head of various regions and also served as Zonal Head of Mumbai zone of the amalgamated Bank of Baroda. He has also headed operations and services department at Head Office. He has served as a Director in BoB Financial Solutions Limited, subsidiary of Bank of Baroda. He was also a member of the steering committee of BOB-IIT Bombay Innovation Centre.

Shri K. Satyanarayana Raju took charge as Executive Director of Canara Bank on 10th March 2021 and has overseen various verticals in Canara Bank including information technology & digital banking, business analytics & information system, inspection, compliance, priority credit, financial inclusion, gold loan, MSME, retail asset, corporate credit, general administration, marketing & public relations, etc. He is also a director on the Board of Canara HSBC Life Insurance Company Limited and Canara Computer Services Limited.

He has rich experience in all segments of banking including branch banking, corporate credit, retail credit, MSME, agri financing, credit monitoring, recovery, inspection, compliance, audit, general administration, information technology & digital banking, etc.

Shri K. Satyanarayana Raju has taken charge as Managing Director & CEO of Canara Bank on 07.02.2023.